Page: 2/23
Table of Contents
NO. Item Page
 Cover Sheet 1
 Table of Contents 2
 Record of Revision 3
1 General Specifications 4
2 Absolute Maximum Ratings 5
3 Electrical Characteristics 7
4 Block Diagram 8
5 Input Terminals Pin Assignment 9
6 Interface Timing 11
7 Power On/Off Sequence 14
8 Optical Character 15
9 Environmental /Reliability 19
10 Mechanical Drawing 20
11 Packing Drawing 21
12 Precautions for Use of LCD Modules 22
Formike Electronic Co.,Ltd. Model No.:KWH070TG15-F01
Page: 3/23
Record of Revision
Rev Issued Date Description
0.10 Dec,12, 2007 Product specification release
Formike Electronic Co.,Ltd. Model No.:KWH070TG15-F01
Page: 4/23
1．GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Feature Spec
Size  7”
Resolution 480*RGB*234
Interface Analog RGB
Technology type α-Si TFT
Pixel pitch (mm) 0.321*0.370
Display colors  Full color
Pixel Configuration RGB vertical stripe
Display Mode TM , NW
Surface Treatment Anti-Glare
Display Spec.
Gray Scale Inversion 6 o’clock
LCM (W x H x D) (mm) 164.9*100*5.7
Active Area(mm) 154.08*86.58
With /Without TSP Without TSP
Weight (gram) TBD.
Mechanical
Characteristics
LED Numbers 18 LEDs
Note 1: Requirements on Environmental Protection: RoHS
Formike Electronic Co.,Ltd. Model No.:KWH070TG15-F01
Page: 5/23
2. ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
GND=0V, Ta = 25℃
Item Symbol MIN MAX Unit Remark
VCC -0.3 7.0 V
AVDD -0.3 7.0 V
VGH -0.3 18.0 V
VGL -15.0 0.3 V
Power Voltage
VGH-VGL - 33.0 V
VI -0.2 AVDD+0.2 V Note 1
Input signal voltage
VL -0.3 AVDD+0.3 V Note 2
Operating Temperature Top -20 70 ℃
Storage Temperature Tst -30 80 ℃
                           Table 2.1 absolute maximum rating
 Note 1: VR, VG, VB
 Note 2: STHL, STHR, OEH, L/R, CPH1-3, STVL, STVR, OEV, CKV, U/D
Formike Electronic Co.,Ltd. Model No.:KWH070TG15-F01
Page: 6/23
3. ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
3.1 LCD module
GND=0V,Ta=25℃
Item Symbol MIN TYP MAX Unit Remark
Logic supply voltage VCC 4.8 5.0 5.2 V
Analog supply voltage AVDD 4.8 5.0 5.2 V
Negative power for scan driver VGL -10.5 -10.0 -9.5 V
Positive power for scan driver VGH 14.3 15.0 15.7 V
Low Level VIL 0 - 0.3VCC V Input Signal
Voltage High Level VIH 0.7VCC - VCC V
Note 1
VIA 0.2 - AVDD-0.2 V Note 2
VIAC - 3 - V Note 3 Video Signal Amplitude
VIDC - AVDD/2 - V
VCAC 3.5 5.6 6.5 V
VCOM
VCDC 1.55 - 1.95 V
IVCC - TBD - mA
IAVDD - TBD - mA
IVGH - TBD - mA
Power Consumption
IVGL - TBD - mA
Table 3.1 LCD module electrical characteristics
 Note 1: STHL, STHR, OEH, L/R, CPH1-3, STVL, STVR, OEV, CKV, U/D
 Note 2: the amplitude of VR,VG,VB blank to blank.
 Note 3: the amplitude of VR,VG,VB black to white.
Formike Electronic Co.,Ltd. Model No.:KWH070TG15-F01
3.2 Backlight Unit
Ta=25��
Item Symbol MIN TYP MAX Unit Remark
I - 180 - mA  Forward Current F
V - 6.4 - V  Forward Current Voltage F
W - 1152 - mW  Backlight Power Consumption BL
Table 3.2 Backlight unit electrical characteristics
Figure 3.1 LED driver circuit
Page: 7/23
Model No.:KWH070TG15-F01Formike Electronic Co.,Ltd.